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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

FRONT BUMPER

FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER N/S
FRONT BUMPER LOWER (BLACK)
HEADLAMP H.I.D N/S

FRONT FENDER N/S

FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD N/S
FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH N/S
FRONT ALLOY RIM N/S R16

FRONT ALLOY RIM CAP N/S

FRONT KNUCKLE ARM N/S

FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING N/S
FRONT LOWER CONTROL ARM N/S
FRONT STABILIZER BAR

FRONT STABILIZER CONTROL LINK N/S
FRONT TIE ROD N/S

FRONT TIE ROD END N/S

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S
FRONT DISC ROTOR N/S

FRONT DRIVESHAFT N/S

WING MIRROR N/S

FRONT DOOR N/S

FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP N/S
FRONT DOOR HINGE N/S @$125.00
FRONT DOOR CHECKER N/S

FRONT DOOR LOCK STRIKER N/S
FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK N/S
FRONT DOOR SPEAKER N/S

FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE N/S
FRONT DOOR REGULATOR ASSY N/S
FRONT DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL N/S

FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S

CUT / DISTORTED
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DENTED

NOT NECESSARY
MISSING
WOBBLE
DAMAGED
AFFECTED
AFFECTED
IMPACTED
AFFECTED
IMPACTED
DISTORTED
DISTORTED
DENTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CuT

NECESSARY
BENT

BENT

NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
BENT
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
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1,349.00
151.40
492.80

1,481.00
783.00
184.00
266.80

1,050.00
120.00
846.90
312.00
685.70
214.00
153.00
187.00
114.00
360.50
384.00
972.00
692.00

1,311.00
186.00
250.00
132.00

96.00
398.00
160.00
137.00
324.00

97.00
164.00

1,349.00

783.00
266.80
1,050.00
120.00
846.90
312.00
685.70
214.00
153.00
187.00
114.00
360.50

1,311.00
186.00
250.00
132.00
398.00

324.00
97.00
164.00
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FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR N/S (NPA)
DOOR CENTRE PILLAR N/S (NPA)

REAR DOOR N/S

REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP N/S
REAR DOOR HINGE N/S @$125.00
REAR DOOR CHECKER N/S

REAR DOOR LOCK STRIKER N/S

REAR DOOR INNER LOCK N/S

REAR DOOR SPEAKER N/S

REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE N/S
REAR DOOR REGULATOR ASSY N/S
REAR DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL N/S
REAR DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S
ROCKER PANEL N/S

ROCKER PANEL GARNISH N/S

1|REAR FENDER N/S (NPA)

LESS 5% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SUNDRIES (SN)

SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)

SET FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD CLIP N/S (SN)
FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS N/S (SN)

FRONT TYRE N/S R16 (SN) ($280.00) (70%)
(DEPRECIATION)

SET FRONT DOOR TRIMBOARD CLIPS N/S (SN)
FRONT DOOR INNER SEAL N/S (SN)

FRONT DOOR SEALANT N/S (SN)

SET REAR DOOR TRIMBOARD CLIPS N/S (SN)
REAR DOOR INNER SEAL N/S (SN)

REAR DOOR SEALANT N/S (SN)

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

CuT

NECESSARY
BENT

BENT

NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
BENT
NECESSARY
BENT

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

DISTORTED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY

CuT

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
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1,270.00 1,270.00
182.00 182.00
250.00 250.00
132.00 132.00

96.00 -
321.00 321.00
160.00 -
132.00 -
311.00 311.00

97.00 97.00
164.00 164.00
725.00 725.00

- -637.80
17,894.10 12,118.10

50.00 -

80.00 20.00

45.00 -

30.00 15.00
300.00 196.00

60.00 -

55.00 -

80.00 -

60.00 -

55.00 -

80.00 -
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SET ROCKER PANEL GARNISH CLIPS N/S (SN)

LABOUR

TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED
PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN,
ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT
PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR
INNER PILLAR N/S, DOOR CENTRE PILLAR N/S, ROCKER
PANEL N/S AND REAR FENDER N/S.

TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL
COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT
AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY, INNER
TRIM, INNER GARNISH, MOULDINGS TO FACILITATE THE
REPAIR.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S FRONT DOOR COMPONENT
TO REPLACE N/S FRONT DOOR, CHECK AND
ALIGNMENT.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S REAR DOOR COMPONENT
TO REPLACE N/S REAR DOOR, CHECK AND ALIGNMENT.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S TYRE TO REPLACE N/S RIM
TO PERFORM TYRE BALANCING.

TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE
FOR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS.

TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.

TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR
AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.

SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY
ITEMS TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, N/S FRONT
FENDER, FRONT DOOR, FRONT DOOR PILLAR, REAR
DOOR, DOOR CENTRE PANEL, ROCKER PANEL, REAR
FENDER AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANELS.

NECESSARY

80.00

15.00

975.00

246.00

1,500.00

80.00

200.00

100.00

100.00

80.00

300.00

150.00
200.00

2,700.00

1,050.00

30.00

80.00

60.00

60.00

20.00

250.00

60.00
40.00

1,600.00

5,410.00

3,250.00

GRAND TOTAL

24,279.10

15,614.10
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 12,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22002507/Rqy3e2-1

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor / Investigator

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




