

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMH 2645E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	CUT / DISTORTED	1,349.00	1,349.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	151.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER (BLACK)	NOT NECESSARY	492.80	-
1	HEADLAMP H.I.D N/S	NOT NECESSARY	1,481.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER N/S	DENTED	783.00	783.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD N/S	NOT NECESSARY	184.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH N/S	MISSING	266.80	266.80
1	FRONT ALLOY RIM N/S R16	WOBBLE	1,050.00	1,050.00
1	FRONT ALLOY RIM CAP N/S	DAMAGED	120.00	120.00
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM N/S	AFFECTED	846.90	846.90
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING N/S	AFFECTED	312.00	312.00
1	FRONT LOWER CONTROL ARM N/S	IMPACTED	685.70	685.70
1	FRONT STABILIZER BAR	AFFECTED	214.00	214.00
1	FRONT STABILIZER CONTROL LINK N/S	IMPACTED	153.00	153.00
1	FRONT TIE ROD N/S	DISTORTED	187.00	187.00
1	FRONT TIE ROD END N/S	DISTORTED	114.00	114.00
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S	DENTED	360.50	360.50
1	FRONT DISC ROTOR N/S	NOT NECESSARY	384.00	-
1	FRONT DRIVESHAFT N/S	NOT NECESSARY	972.00	-
1	WING MIRROR N/S	NOT NECESSARY	692.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR N/S	CUT	1,311.00	1,311.00
1	FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP N/S	NECESSARY	186.00	186.00
2	FRONT DOOR HINGE N/S @\$125.00	BENT	250.00	250.00
1	FRONT DOOR CHECKER N/S	BENT	132.00	132.00
1	FRONT DOOR LOCK STRIKER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	96.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK N/S	DISTORTED	398.00	398.00
1	FRONT DOOR SPEAKER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE N/S	NOT NECESSARY	137.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR REGULATOR ASSY N/S	BENT	324.00	324.00
1	FRONT DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL N/S	NECESSARY	97.00	97.00
1	FRONT DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S	NECESSARY	164.00	164.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22002507/Rqy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR N/S (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	DOOR CENTRE PILLAR N/S (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	REAR DOOR N/S	CUT	1,270.00	1,270.00
1	REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP N/S	NECESSARY	182.00	182.00
2	REAR DOOR HINGE N/S @\$125.00	BENT	250.00	250.00
1	REAR DOOR CHECKER N/S	BENT	132.00	132.00
1	REAR DOOR LOCK STRIKER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	96.00	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER LOCK N/S	DISTORTED	321.00	321.00
1	REAR DOOR SPEAKER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	160.00	-
1	REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE N/S	NOT NECESSARY	132.00	-
1	REAR DOOR REGULATOR ASSY N/S	BENT	311.00	311.00
1	REAR DOOR GLASS RUN CHANNEL N/S	NECESSARY	97.00	97.00
1	REAR DOOR GLASS OUTER MOULDING N/S	BENT	164.00	164.00
1	ROCKER PANEL N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH N/S	DISTORTED	725.00	725.00
1	REAR FENDER N/S (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
	LESS 5% DISCOUNT		-	-637.80
			17,894.10	12,118.10
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	20.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNERSHIELD CLIP N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER ARCH GARNISH CLIPS N/S (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	15.00
1	FRONT TYRE N/S R16 (SN) (\$280.00) (70%) (DEPRECIATION)	СИТ	300.00	196.00
1	SET FRONT DOOR TRIMBOARD CLIPS N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER SEAL N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR SEALANT N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET REAR DOOR TRIMBOARD CLIPS N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	REAR DOOR INNER SEAL N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	55.00	-
1	REAR DOOR SEALANT N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22002507/Rqy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET ROCKER PANEL GARNISH CLIPS N/S (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	15.00
			975.00	246.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR N/S, DOOR CENTRE PILLAR N/S, ROCKER PANEL N/S AND REAR FENDER N/S.		1,500.00	1,050.00
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY, INNER TRIM, INNER GARNISH, MOULDINGS TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		200.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S FRONT DOOR COMPONENT TO REPLACE N/S FRONT DOOR, CHECK AND ALIGNMENT.		100.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S REAR DOOR COMPONENT TO REPLACE N/S REAR DOOR, CHECK AND ALIGNMENT.		100.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S TYRE TO REPLACE N/S RIM TO PERFORM TYRE BALANCING.		80.00	20.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT N/S FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE FOR REPLACEMENT OF PARTS.		300.00	250.00
	TO CONDUCT COMPUTERIZE FULL WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	60.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.		200.00	40.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, N/S FRONT FENDER, FRONT DOOR, FRONT DOOR PILLAR, REAR DOOR, DOOR CENTRE PANEL, ROCKER PANEL, REAR FENDER AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANELS.		2,700.00	1,600.00
			5,410.00	3,250.00
	GRAND TOTAL		24,279.10	15,614.10



Page No.:4 of 4

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	12,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM22002507/Rqy3e2-1

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

P

ANG BRYAN TANI

Automotive Assessor / Investigator